District for such damages or the District may elect to deduct the costs of the repair 

from the payment to Contractor for the work under this Agreement.  

4. Compensation.  

a. The District agrees to compensate the Contractor on a monthly basis in the 

amount of One Thousand Two Hundred Twenty-Five Dollars and Zero Cents 

($1,225.00) (annual total of $14,700.00). 

b. Contractor shall invoice the District monthly for services provided during the 

previous month. 

c. The District shall pay the Contractor within 45 days of receipt of the invoice.  

5. Additional Services. When authorized in advance in writing by the District, the